Form **PTO-1595** 05-12-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **ER SHEET** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5. **NLY** 103236817 Atty Docket: 31656-226487 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Byung-Nam KIM Name: ACE TECHNOLOGY Seung-Yong LEE Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: #156B 5L. 727-4 Gojan-dong, Namdong-ku Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Incheon Other - A Correction to the Address of the Assignee on the Assignment Recorded on 12/13/2005, Reel/Frame: State/Country: Republic of Korea 017377/0040 Zip: 405-822 Execution Date: December 6, 2005 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s) 10/560,381 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. 26694

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Name: VENABLE LLP Address:

P.O. Box 34385

City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Enclosed

22-0261

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

#749509

Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

35/11/2006 FC: 8021

8

U.S. DEPAR Form **PTO-1595** 12-23-2005 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ⊈ev. 03/01) Rec'd PCT/PTO 1.3 DEC 2009 **OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.** Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Atty. Docket: 31656-226487 103144064 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: **Byung-Nam KIM ACE Technology** Name: Seung-Yong LEE #156B 5L. 724-4 Gojan-dong, Namdong-gu Street Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Incheon, Republic of Korea City/Country: Zip: 405-822 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional Names and Addresses Attached Yes No Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: December 6, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed Concurrently Herewith Additional numbers attached? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Enclosed VENABLE, LLP Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: P.O. Box 34385 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 Zip: 20043-9998 City: Washington State: D.C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DOC#706620/1

Michael A. Sartori (Reg. #41,289)

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 017876 FRAME: 0859

December 13, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	ON FOR UNITED STATES PATENT
invented a certain improvement relating to <u>BUILT-IN A</u> WIRELESS TERMINAL for which said assignor has caused a [] the inventor's declaration for said application bein application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. [] said application having been filed in the U.S. Pagiven Application No;	g executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; sai; atent and Trademark Office on an
Application No. <u>PCT/KR2003/002436</u> , the United States of A	Patent Cooperation Treaty on <u>November 12, 2003</u> and give America having been designated.
Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of ac	5L. 727-4 Gojan-dong, Namdong-ku 405-822 Incheon, Republic of equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application to said invention and any patents which may be granted therefore
consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipted and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's success and to said invention and to said application, including any diversal therefor, including any renewals, reissues and prolong assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including the powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from the properties of the patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues a land said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and benefit of the properties of this assignment had not been made.	ideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns for and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest it visions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be gations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and and said application, including any divisions and continuation ding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the orn or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of an ind prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee inefficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held an effect of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns a request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns
iny acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said pater	nts, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Conapplication, and on any divisions and continuations thereof, accordance herewith.	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in
EXECUTED this day, <u>December 6. 20</u> 05	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: KIM, Byung-Nam	Name:
Address: #320-504 Jugong Apt., 587, Seongpo-dong,	Address:
Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, 426-769 Gyeonggi-do,	
Republic of Korea	
EXECUTED this day, 12.6.2005	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
. Me	
ignature:	Signature:
Jame: LEE, Seung-Yong	Name:
ddress: 764-23, Jung-dong, Wonmi-gu, Buncheon-si,	Address:
420-020 Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	

Rev. 7/99, DC2-124154

RECORDED: 05/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017876 FRAME: 0860

Attorney Docket: